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This apmkﬂﬂoﬂléi‘ - 1241095 - Learned counsel Mr R.Dutta for the
form and within tlm3 ' : applicant moves this application.
C. F. of Rs. 50/- {1 Perused the. application and the

d6p051tc6 vide

IPO/BD No..S; W}
Pated?;(mc?’!' L &GM | stepping up of his pay uith reference
(i) S to the pay of his juniors.

reliefs sought. The subject matter is

} ' Appllcatlon is admitted. Issue
%, 'p”g i R notice on the respondents by Registered
9 - Post. Written statement statement within

s :. » _ 6 weeks.
List on 24.11.1995 for uritten
statement and- further orders.
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None is present. Ccunter has not

been subfitted.

Adjourned to 1.3.1996 for‘writt.en‘
_ statement and further .orders.
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Member

| Learned counsel Mr.A.iutis for the
appiioant is present. “ritten shatdavent’ -
iA% 8ot Doun sulmiteed by the resgondents.
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. | mmavenant, 2

for further ¢ woeks. -

Biet 0n 18«4~96 for hesrings Ip the meas
tine raonundiutt Ars allowet to sobmit
witten statmsent with Sopy in advence

R0 the canlauilot thurau'iia-nl

{

b

Kebor



S
0N Ry )y 5— 2

19:4.96 .~ None is present for the

| respondents. Leave not of Mr.R.Dutta
learned counsel for the applicant.
Hearing adjourned to 15-5~96. In the
meantime respondents may submit written
statement with copy to the applicant.

&

Member
1m

15508 Learned counsal Mr.R.Uctea for the
applicant. Learncd counsel Mr.U.K.shame
 for tho respondonts.
Wipjtten statamont has not submitted,
Hr.Gharma aecks for tinme to f£ilc writton
gratoment.

List for hcaring on 19«56«96, In the

noantime responGents may submitd written state-
ment, with copy to the applicant.

by

‘ Member
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Mr R. Dutta for the - applicant. Mr B. '

K. Sharma for the respondents.

~-Written statement has not been submitted.

List for hearing on 7.8.96.

written

statement

Liberty to the respondents to submit
with copy to the counsel

for the applicant.

Learned counsel Mr.R.Putta for the
‘applicant. Mr.S.Sarma for Mr.B.K.Sharma,

i

[

i

Member

Railway counsel. This case has been listed
for hearing pend;:ng sibmission of written

4 =1
.statement. Mr.S. arma informs that written '

statement are in"a stage of readiness for

submission and he seeks adjournment for

submission of written statement.
List for hearing on 26=8-96.
The respondents are directed to submit
the written statement before the date with |
copy to the counsel of applicante

Mehber

Learned, counsel Mr R. Dutta for

the applicant.

Mr B.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the

respondents has submitted leave of absence.

Written statement has not been submitted.

&Lﬁ :

Membe

List for hearing on 16.9.96.
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0.A.No.234/95

’

16.9.96 Mr R. Dutta for

Learned counsel

the applicant.

Mr S. Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma,
learned counsel for the respondeqts, informs
that written statement is ready and - will
be submitted in about one week time. He

therefore prays for short adjournment.

Hearing adjourned 3.10.96.

the meantime the respondents may submit

to In

written statement with copy to the counsel

of the applicant.

Menber

S ¥ 14 ot - [N CamoTy

oue. 30096

i ftLlearned counsel Mr R. Dutta

..-applicant, None for the respondents.

for the

* Mr- Dutta is ready for submission. Mr §.

Sarma ‘for Mr B.K. Sharma, however, prays that the
L.~ <7 respondénts- may be given last opportunity to file.
- written'statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing.
C However; ~sifice Mr Dutta has come ready for his

. «submissions and hearing, he is allowed to make his

-i. . «submissions in part. The hearing is adjourned

4 -+ +9.10.96.:In the meantime the respondents shall submit

r
w

to

written -statement with copy to the counsel of the
opposite party on 7.10.96 positively.

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part he‘ard.
by —

Member



O.A. No. 22} of 1995 R

9.10.96 Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for the
applicant. None for the respondents. However, a
common written statement for the appiicants in
0.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A.
224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the
respondents. A copy of which has been served on
learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks
time to file rejoinder. Allowed.

Mr. R.Dutta is directed to serve copy of
the rejoinder on the respondents before the,
date of hearing.

List for hearing on 20.11.1996 as part

'heard.
Mééi%f(’
B9
W/o'
al!
19-11-96 Learned counsel Hr.R.Putta for the

applicant. Mr.M.K.Choudhury for ir.B.K,

Sharma, learned Railway Counsel.

List for hearing on 16-12-9¢ as

o

part heard.

_ Member
rijs/
gé‘ﬂ
18.12.96 None present. List for hearing on

13.1.1997.
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hataN

'\,
Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the

applicants. Leave note of Mr B;K.'Sharma, learned

counsel for the respondents.

"List for hearing on 24.1.97.

. . . \
'

Member

1

Mr Re.Dutta,learned cbunﬁel fvr the

applicants and Mr B.r.sharma, learned Rlvy.

counsel for the respondents present.
Counsel cf both sides have completed

their suomissions. Hearing aoncluded.
Judgnent regerved. “

' 0.A. dismissed vide common order in
0.A. 175 of 1995.
- Copy of the order be placed in the
0.A. - :

S




-7 - 70m4f - ‘ place copy of the common order in
SOV S-S | all the 23 O.As. | |
Ji
E 4 as \
Member

0.A. 17595 T

12.2.97 ‘Mr R.Dutta for ‘the aphlicant. Mr B.
K.Sharma for the respondents.
' Judgment and order pronounced’ by
common order in respect of the 23 Ori-'
ginal Applications. All Original Appli-

cations except O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 & ;

238/95 are dismissed in terms of the
order .
0.A.238/95, Jadu Gopal Chakrabort%

Ry

is disposed of in terms of para 8 of

the common order. P
0.A.161/95, Dulal Kanti Deb and O.A.

235/95, Ajit Kumar Chakraborty, are -

disposed of in terms of para 9 of the

an};?”“¢a’ common order. No order as to costs.

pg
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
. . ‘ . ] o s . ‘ S
Date of Order : This the 12th Day of February,1997.

~ shri G.L,Sanglyiné. Administrative Member.

. : v .
original Application No.161 of 1995.

shri Dulal Kanti Deb
-va -

- Union of India & Ors.
 0.A. No. 175 of 1995,
shri Chitta Ranjan Paul

-Vs =
Union of India-&.Ors.
O.A.NO. 209 of 1995
Shri Manindra Lal Deb
- VS =
Union of India & Ors.
0.A. No. 210 of 1995
shri Ranjit Kumar Dey
- Vs =
Union of India & Ors.
O.A. NO. 211 of 1995
Shri Krishna Pada Paul
- Vs -
Union of India & Ors.
O.A. No. 212 of 1995

Smt Kali Rani Sarkar & Orse.
Legal heirs of late Jibon Krishna Sarkar

: - Vs -
Union of India & Srs.
O0.A. No. 224 of 1995

shri Manilal Roy .
- Vs - '
‘Union of India & ©rs. .
O.A. No. 225 of 1995
shri Priyotosh Naha .
- Vg = ' ‘
Union of India & Ors. ‘ .

\D

. Applicant

. Respondents

. Applicant

» Re Spcn%ts

. Applicant

. Respondents

. Applicant'
. Respondents
. Applicant

. Respondents

.Applicants

; Respondents
A-pplicant_.

ReSpondenté
- Applicant

‘ Respondents

Contd‘ eeveel
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/o.A. No. 226 of 1995

‘st Kalacl'zand Saha -

-'VB—

Union of India & Ors.

é.a. No. 227 of 1995

Shri Arun Kanti Das
‘ - Vs =
Union of India & Ors.

O.A. N0.228 of 1995

shri Parimal Chandra Dey
__-Vs -
Union of India & Ors.

0.A. No. 229 of 1995 .

shri Makhanlal Bakshi
- Vs =

" Union of India & Ors.

0.A. No. 230 cf 1995 |

shri Mukunda Ch.. Chanda

Union of India & Ors.
O.A. No. 231 of 1995

shri Kartick Chandra Dey
- Vs =

Union of India & Crse.
O.A. No. 232 of 1995

shri Gopesh Chandra Dam
- Vs =

union of India & Ors.

O.A. No. 233 of 1995

shri Harendra Kumar Dey
- VS =
Union of India & Ors.

O.he NO. 234 of 1995

 shri Dilip xumar Mazumder

Union of India & Ors.

O.A. No. 235 of'199s>*/

shri’ Ajit Kr. Chakraborty
- Vs - o o

e

vnion of India & Ors.

e o "'.."‘&ppu.l‘ic Emt.

l

‘Applicant
Respéndents.

Applicant

Respondents

Applicant

Respcndents .

Applicant

Respondents

Applican£

Respondents .

. Applicant
N Requndents.
. Applicant
.'Rdspondents.
. Applicant
,Respondents.

. ‘ )

e Ax‘}pi?wént -

a

0 P . K
3 . 1'_ S té ’~. ‘.‘-—'_.x . . ‘A . .
-« + « Respondents.’
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O.A. NO. 236 of 1995.
shri kamendra umar Basak « « o Applicant
Union of India & Crse. | .« « o Respondents
O.A. No. 237 of 1995
Shri Rai MOhan Roy e o o Applicant
- Vs = .
Union of India & Orse. . o « Respondents
C.A. No. 238 of 1995 V/
- shri Jadhu Gopal Chakraborty .« « « Applicant
- Vg =
Union of India & Ors. . . « Respondents
O.A. NO. 239 of 1995
shri Rebati Mohan Choudhury .« o o Applicant
Union of India & Ors. . « « Respondents.
O.A. NO. 240 of 1995
shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya e« « o Applicant
Union of India & Orse. ‘ . « « Respondents.

shri R.Dutta, Advocate for all the applicants.

shri B.K.Ssharma, Railway Advocate for all the respondents.

OCRDER

G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMNER

The applications submitted by the 23 applicants
under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act
1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience.
The respondents Railways have also submitted a common

written statement in respect of all these applications.

2. The applicants were either holding the post of
Fireman °A* or Diesel Assistant Driver.CThay-ueé? subse-

quently promoted to their next promotional post of Shunter:

contde....4




'e'purpose of ready reference_and easier appreciation L
1 Fae -
of facts’ the dateg of promotion of each one of them to

/—-——*—"’Fér—t

‘Shunter .&x -*x' are given below as gathered from the i
krespective applications under consideration - :' i ;.m
Sl.No. Name of the applicant B Date of promotion :V?
1. Sri DoKo DEb 1.1.1986 -i
2. * C.R.Paul” 1.3.1985 I
3. % M.L.Deb . 14.2.1985 o
4. " RiK.Dey 11.2.1984 i
5. " K.P.Paul 6+12.1985' ;
6. * J.K.Sarkar 7.6.1984
7. * B.L.ROy 19.2.1985
8. * P.Naha 1.3.1985

9. " K. saha 14.2.1985 N

10.*  A.K.Das 14.12.1985 i

11." P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 | é

12.* M.L.Bakshi 14.2.1985 A
. 13," M.C.Chanda 13.6.1984 ]

14." K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 A ﬁ{

15.* G.C.Dam 1.3.1985 )
16.*  H.K.Dey 14.2.1985 il
17." D.K.Mazumder 11;30198$ ' ﬁ,
18.*  A.K.Chakraborty 30.1.1986 i
19." R.K.Basak . 1.3.1985: ;
20." R.M.ROY 14.10.1985 ° f
21.% J.G.Chakraborty 8.12.1985 !
'22."  R.M.Choudhury 31.5.1984 i
23.* F.K.Baldya 25.1.1989 - !
3. The categories of employees known as Fireman ‘A' and
Diesel Assistant Driver are called running staff in the

‘Railways. The apglicants belonged to these categories as the
case may be. Restructuring of all running staf# categories
were affecteo witﬁ effect from 1.1.1984 oﬁ.proforma fixation
~and the monetary benefits consequent thereto”ﬁere given with
effect from l.1l. 1985 but the categories of Fireman *A* and
‘Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. ‘These categories

l'

'were however. given the benefit of Special Pay at ‘the rate




. : WA
of &.15/- per month. This Special Pay was admissible to 30%

of the posts in eigh category. This Special'Pay was given in
order of seniority in each category of post. The Special Pay
was given with effect from 1.7.1985. This Special Pay was Cf

)
howéver, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of

4th Central Pay Comnission but the same was allowed to be |
il
taken into account in the fixation 6£f pay of Fireman °‘A' and |

Diesel Assistant Driver. The grievance of the applicant is

that many employees junior to the applicants as fireman ‘Al
or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the
applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the ‘
Special Pay which was taken into consideration while fixing
the pay of the junicrs. They had made representation before
‘the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-
sentations were rejeéted cn the fcllowing grcunds s
"If in the lower grades the junior employee '
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior ;
employee due to advance increment or H
accelerated promotion etc., the stepping
up of pay of senior employee will not
be applicable.*®
They made further representaticns but no reply was given by

the respondents. Hence this applicaticn.

4. The respondents have defended their case stating that
the pay of Shunter/Xixexmm ‘X' promoted prior to 1.1.1986

were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying
the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as

. Shunter in the revised grade. Scme of the applicants GOt-thgir
promotion to the post of Shunter7ggxgnxn ‘A' before 1.7.1985,
that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not
enjoy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman ‘A’ or Diesel
Assistant Driver. As a result, there cannot be any question

of stepping up of their pay while fixing their pay with effect

N contde... 6.




f*from‘l 1.1986 coisequent to ‘the"4th’ Central PaY COWM1SSi°n'

‘. Vw

_They further state that;two ;tplicants,namely. Bulal Kanti

"d-«w

';?neb and ‘snri Kjit Kr. Chakraborty who were P’“”“°"ed atter

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking
inhto consideration of special pay of B 15/-per month drawn
by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr Re.
Dutta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand
of the reSpondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants
to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No .PC~-TIV/86/

'RSRP/I dated 19.9.1986 issued by the Ministry of Transport,

Department of Railways(Railway‘Boafd).‘Mr Dutta relies cn

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditicns

" 1aid dcwn under this Note were fulfilled by the appllca“ts

and as such theirlprayer is justified,‘nr B.K.Sharma, learned
counsel for ‘the :espondents.HOn the other hand opposes the

‘contention. of Mr Dutta.

Se. The respondents have stated in the"written statement
that all the applicants except Jadhu GOpal Chakraborty
(O.A.Nc.238/95). Dulal Kanti Deb (0.A.161/95) and Sri Ajit

Kr. Chakrabortyf(o.A.235/95) were promoted as $hunter/§&£&m&&n

A before 1.7. 1985. Since this is the material date it 1

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to
Shunter as given by the applicants K.P.Paul as 6 12.85,
A.K.Das as 14. 12 1985, R.M.Roy as 14 10.85 and J.G.Chakraborty
as 8. .12.85 are not same with the datea given by the
respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written state-
ment. These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned

because it will be relevant whether they were<drawing

Special Pay as Diesel Assistant Driver"from 1.7.1985 to

< ,“"r-"‘

L
1

P




N

the alleged date of their promotion to Shunter. In the

case of all othet applicants except the four mentioned

and

A above[ A.Chakraborty, D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these

applicants were not therefore enjoying Special Pay of

#s.15 /- per month as Diesel Assistant Driver /Fireman Al

he states that,

Even in the case of K.P.Paul though/he was Diesel Assistant

Driver on 1.7.19685 he has not stated in his applicaticn

that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988. Similar

{s the case of shri J.G.Chakraborty. Sri A.K.Das and R.M.

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their prcmction. In the

' case of F.K.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay

according to him,

cf R.15/- per month does not arise asédue to diéciplinary

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was

reinstated on 23.2.1989 and given prcmotion as Shunter on

25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he

1 was paid arrear of-Special Pay after reinstatement. Also

if the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his prcmotion to

Shunter as stated by the respondents in Annexure-V the

questicn of drawing Special Pay bythimas Diesel Assistant

Driver after 1.7.1985 does not arise.

6.

Note 7 afcresaid reads as follows:

“Note 7: In case, where a senior Raillway

servant promoted to a higher post
before the 1lst day of January,1986
drawn less pay in the revised scale
than his juriior who is promoted tc the
higher post on or after the 1st day

of January, 1986, the pay of the Senior
Railway servant should be stepped up

to an amount equal to the pay as fixed
for his junior in that higher post. The
stepping up should be done with effect
from the date of promotién of the
junior Railway servant subject to

fulfilment of the following conditions, :

namely,

contde. .8
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| - (a) both the Junior and- the senior Railway’

servants shculd belong to- the same

~.., cadre and the pcsts in which they have

been promoted should be identical in
the same cadre,

(b) the pre-revised and revised scales;of
pay of the lower and higher posts 4n
which they are entitled to draw pay
should be identical: and

(c) the ancmaly should be directly as a
‘result cf the application of the
provisions cf Rule ZOIBB(FRZZC) of
Indian Railway Establishment Code
Volume II or any other Rule cr-order

regulating pay fixation on such promotion:

in the revised scale, If even in the .
lcwer post, the junior officer was
drawing more pay in the pre-revised
scale than the senior by virtue cf any
advance increments granteq to him,
provisions of this Note need not be.
invoked to step up the pay of the
senior officer.®

'mr Dutta submits that all the conddticns. mentioned above

‘are fulfilled in his case and further that the laet sentence

PIf EVEN ereerecens officer"does not apply to the present case

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essential

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Establishment

Code Vclume IIX

: (

®2018-B (F.R. 22C)-NotWithstanoing anything
contained in these rules, where @ railway
servant holding a post in a substantive,
temporary or officiating capacity is
promoted or appcinted in a Substantive.
temporary. or officiating capacity to
another pcst carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greater importance than
those attaching to the post held by him,
his initial pay in the time-SCale of the
higher post shall be fixed at the stage
next above the pay notionalﬂy arrived at
by increasing his pay in respect of the
lower post by one increment at the stage
at which such pay has accrued.“

The subJect ‘matter in these applications is fixation of pay -

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/

£ 6f the gppldcants-in:thesgrede w‘amater, in view of the

Fireman. ‘A' were drawing higher pay than them on | their (junior)

promotion to the post of shunter.

Y
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7. . As ind;cated:above Mr Dutta has relied on Note 7
of the Notifica;ion dated 19.9.1986 submitted by the
respondents with their written statement in his submission
though it.is seen that this Notification does not find
mentioned in any of the Original Apglicatiohs under consi=-
deration. The employees junior to the applicants in the
grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/?iremah *A!' who drew more
pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the

fcllowing according tO Annexure=-V to the written statement.

S1.NO. ‘Nanme pate of promotion to Shunter
1. sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar 16.1.86

2 » &)pal Cho my 901 086

3. " Motilal Majumder 9.1.86

4 . " N .DoChakrabor ty 8 'Y 10 088

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986.
The Special Pay of Rs.15/- per month which they were drawing
between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect
from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken intc gonsidera-
tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay in the revised
scale of pay 6f Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the
4th Pay Commission. Consequently on their promotion as
Shunter .after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit
and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly

fixed. According to para 5 and 6 of the written statement

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants
except Jadu Gopal Chakraborty (0.A.238/95), Dulal Kanti

Deb (0.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. Chakraborty (0.A.235/95)

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did hot

draw their special pay of &.15/-per month which came into

effect from 1.7.1985.1n the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant

Driver/Firemen ‘A°. No rejoinder has been submitted by any

contd...1l0
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Jof the applicants to these statements made by the respondents

_and they have not&been sought to ‘be’ controverted It may also -

be‘mentioned here that although one ‘common written statement
hasAbeen submitted By'the responéents in respect of the 23
applicants.vthe learned counsel for the applicants has chosen
to proceed for hearing on the basis of.this common written
statement in respect of all the epplications. Therefore. these
statements of the respendents are taken to be correct. It is
the contention of the respondents that stepping up of pay is
permissible only when two persont are in the same grade. same
pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale. It

is seen from the facts stated above that the case of the 20
applicants who were promoted to_Shunter before 1.7.1985 is
not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that

the senior employees, namely the applicants, had not drawn

“the same pay as the juniors in the scale of payjof Diesel

Assistant Driver/Fireman °‘A‘* asfthe applicants-were‘bromoted

‘before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw the Special Pay

"~ of Bs.15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the.r_‘

!

same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman ‘A' as the
juniors as on and after 1.7.1985. In view of these facts there

cannot be any anomaly in fixation ©f their pay in the scale |

of pay ia—the—scale_nf_p?g of shunter with reference to the

pay of the juniors who were promoted after 1.1.1986 to

' Shunter and who stand in a different footing. In the light

of the above the 20 applicants eannot succeed in their
respective applications now under consideration.
8. In the case of Jadu Gbpal:Chakraborty”(o.A.238/95)

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he

fdrew the Special Pay of RS, 15/-per month with effect from

1.7.1985 to_30.12f1985 as he was‘promoted to the post‘of

N,

¢

*contd...li '
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higher fixation of pay'becéuse he was prométed to Shunter oﬂ
3&.12.19857 Note {7 afcfeéaid permits stepping up of pay of
a senior employee promoted before 1.1.1986 with reference to
the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the
higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid

| down théfeunder. In view of this fact and the fact 'that
Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of #s.15/=-per month
till 30.12.1985, that is one day before his promotion, I
consider that it will be fair tc direct the respondents to
re-consider his case with reference to the facts of his
case and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986.
They are therefore accordingly directed and they should dc
s0 cn merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months
from the date of receipt of this crder by respondent No.3,
the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligacn, Guwahesti.
The application is disposed of accordingly.
9. In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (C.A.161/95) and
Ajit Kr.Chakraborty (0.A.235/95) the respondents have submitted
that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and
their pay in the revised scale had since been refixed by
taking intc account Special Pay of Rs.15/-. Mr Dutta submits
that the applicants had not aciually received benefit of |
the refixaiion. The respondents are therefore directed to
pay these 2 applicants their dues as a résult of refixaticn
of their pavaithin 3 months from the date of receipt of
copy of this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already
been paid. The O.a.Nos.161/95 & 235/95 are‘diséosed of
accordingly.
10. The Original Applications of other applicants exclu-
ding 0.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 and 238/95 are dismissed. No

order as to costse.

/

Sd/~MEMBER (ADMN )
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L Guw LN, THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
R A

BB oy GUWAHJH‘I BENCH 3 GUWAHATI
e -

(An Application U/S 19 of the A.T.Act)

Original Applicatidon No, 22741% of 1995,

Shri D, K. Mazumder, ¢ Applicant,

= Versus =

, Union of India & others, -

¢ Respondents,

I NDEX

S1.No Particulars, Annexure No, Page,
1. Application
2. Railway Board's letter No, :

PC/II1/84/UPG/19 dt.26.6.85, A/1, 9 to 13,
3. Chart showing the date of N N

promotion,pay etc, of the :

Applicant and his juniors., A2, 34,
4, Railway Board's letter No, ,

60/PP-1/ dto 19.03.66. . ‘ N3. 15.
5. Applicant's representation

dated 09,.,05,93, | A/4, 16,
6. Senior Divisional Personnel

Officer's,D,0, letter No,.

E/UL/1/LM(Restr,) dt,.8,11,93, A/5, 17.
7. Divisional Railway Manager (P)'s

letter No.E/41/1/LM(Rstr,) A/6. 18,
8. Applicant's representation

dated 22007094 to the Chief
Operating Manager, N,.F. .
Railway Maligaon,Guwahati -11, A/T7.

19 to 20.

Ry ‘ ’
#; altgaon, Guwah

f’“’/’?)'



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL o

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

(An application Under Section 19 of the Administ-
ration Tribunal Act 1985)

1,

2.

4,

5.

Or iginal Application No.___ of 1995,

Shri Dilip Kumar ®W¥ Mazumder, Son of
Late B.C. Mazumder, r'esident of Qrs.No.
255/H, Loco Colony, Lumding, P.O.
Lumding, District - Nowgaon,Assam,

Pin - 782447, | «e.. Applicant,

- Versus =

Union of India represented by the
General Manager, N.F. Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011.

Chief Operating Manager, N.F. Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011.

Chief Personnel Officer, N.,F. Railway,

Maligaon, Guwahati -« 781011,

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Railway,

Lumding - 782447, Assam,

Senior Divisional Personnel Officer,

N.F. Railway, Lumding - 782447,Assam,

ses e Respondent .

1. Subject matter of the Application, Stepping up

of pay of the applicant,

Cont ... P/2,
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2. Jur isdiction of the Tribunal . =

The applicant deClares that the sub-
Ject matter is within the jGIISdlCtloﬂ of the Hon'ble

Trlbunal.

3. . Limitation :-

The applicant submits that applica-
tion’is Within_the périod of limitation;

s . 14

4. Facts of the Case - L .

4,1, v That, the applicant is a citizen of
India is entitled the rights and previledges available

to citizen,of India.

4.2, ‘ That, the applicant was gppointed
on23.10.64 as Engine Cleaner in the Mechanical Depatt-
ment of N.F., Rail%ayvand_was posted at Lumding Loco
Shed. That, he was promoted to the post of Diesel Assis-
tant Driver(in short DAD) on 7,10.83 in Scake Rs. 290~
360/-. On 1.3.85 the appiicant was promoted.as Shunter
in Scale %..290-400/-. On 2.2.89 the applicant was prow

moted to Goods Driver in Scale ks, 1350-2200/-,

4.3, That, the Railway Board, vide letter
No. PC/II1/84/UPG/19 dtd. 26,6.85 issued Orders for

Cadre review and restructur ing of Group 'C' and Group

'D' Staff., In respect of F:Lreman 'A' ‘and DAD and SpeClal

pay @ Rs, ;5/- per month to the extant of 30% of the

Cont ... P/3.
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the post in each category was ‘sanctigned with effect
from 1.7.85. ‘After, :';ntro‘duction' of the revised Scale
of pay with effect f‘rom 1,1.,86 the element of special
pay .was té be taken into account in the fixation of

pay of Fireman and DAD, The ab;)ve benefit of fixation

BX and the payment of arrears, were made to the con-

cerned staff vide Bill No, 450-BR/No,1166 dt.14.6,93.

- A copy of the Raivl,way Board's
letter No. PC/III/84/UPG/19
dtd., 2§.6.85(relevant portion)

- is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE - A/1,

444, 5 That, Shri N.B, Chakraborty, Shri

Moti Mazumder, Shri Gopal Dey=-II, Sh:i Santosh Sarkar,

Shri J. Uddin, Shri P.K. Goswami, Shri B.D. Roy, Shri

'K.C; Roy 'who are junior to the gpplicant as DAD,

4.5, | That, Shri J. Uddin, Shri B,D. Roy,
Shri P.K. Goswami and Shri K.C. Roy who are junior to- ‘
the gpplicant at the DAD and w'ére draWin:j pay of Rs.302/=
in 1993 when the applicant pay as DAD was also Rse 302/-~.
But due to marger of special pay of the above juniors

were fixed at a higher stage after they were given the

benefit of special pay and its marger.,

A comperative Chart showing
the pay etc. of the applicant
and his junilors is annexed

herewith as ANNEXURE - A/2.

Cont .... P/4,
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4,6, . Tha£, in tﬁe year>1966, Railway

Board, under letter No. PC/60/PP-1 dtd. 19,03.66, com-
ﬁunicated sanction of the President that 2 when a Rajil-
.way Servant promoted'or appointed to a higher post 6n ’
or . after 1,4,.61 draw a lower rate of pay in that post

- than another Railway servant junior to hiﬁ in the lower
. grade and promoted or appointed suhséquently to another.
identical post, the pay of the senior employee iﬁlthe’
higher post should be stapped'up to a g figure equal to
the pay és fixed for the junior employee in that higher '
post from the date of promotion or appointment of the

- junior employee,
' An extrabt letter as publiehed.
in the Railway Establishment
Manﬁal Law and Préctive by

Shri M.L. Jénq, Assistant Pro-
fessor, Railway Staff College,
Baroda, is annexed herewith as

ANNEXURE - A/3,

4,7, That, as the’pay of the juniors of the
applicant were higher than that of the applicant, the

| applicant represented to the Divisional Railway Manager
on 9.,6.93 for stepping up of his pay to the stage

where @is)junior's pay have been fixed on being prome
oted as Shunter and Driver.

A copy of the said represen-

e

'tation is annexed herewith

AsARNEXURE -~ A/4,

Cont see P/S.
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri Diiip Kumar Mazumder , Son of
Late B.C, Mazumder, aged about 49 years, residing
in Qrs.No.-ZSS/H, Loco Colony, Lumding, P.O.
Lumding, District - Nowgaon, Assam, Pin - 782447
do hereby verify the contents of para 4., 6, 7 & 9
are true to my knowledge énd belief and the rests
afe my submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal and

I have nor supressed‘any material facts,

Q. Ly T0pltmdderr

Signature of the Applicant.

Dated

(1]

Place : Lumding.
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Group 'C! and ‘D¢ Staff,
1. ) . Lo .
o No.PCIIIZBr’l/UPG/l%, dated 25-6-1985,

i

!

: ‘; - : .
Suljjocts Cadro Roview ond QJtostx‘uc,?m; ine of

i .

| e

'El " RSt L " ‘

;|,i;$ Regtructuring of,q:?ertain Group 'Ct & DV
cedros have been wxer consideration'in consultation
with the Staff in ‘the Committoe of the Departmental
-Council of tho JCM(Railways) for scmotime, The :
Ministry of Rallways havo docided with the -approval
of 'the praesident to raestructura certain categorics
of Groug. 1Ct & 'Dt as detalled in the Annoxurc
enclosedy IR o $

+

. . Lt
’

1. i 2 Uhilc implomenting thoso orders -
gpacific instructions given in tho footnote undor
th; different catogorins should be siricily and
carefully adhored to, L

‘ 3 Forg the purpose of restructuring the
¢ strongth gs on l.1.198% will be talon into
account and will include Re st Giver and Icave

Raserva postse @) 1 4
. 1 . . i .

' g

- 1' 441 Tho staff solocted and; posted against
tha additional higher gradc posts &s a rosult of
restructuring will have their pay fixod under Rulo
2018-E(FR-22-C)-RII ¥,0,f,1-1-1984 lon proforma basls
with current paymonts W.0,fo1-1-1985, Tho borofit of
‘fixation will be applicable to' tho 'chain/resultant ...,
whj’ch; atise from restructuring. - |

1. 42 Tho posts of Shuntingjbx"imrs scals
R, 330560/~ will e filled from Shunters grado

Rs.290+400/~ on tho basis or sopiority-cum.suitability,
" Tha ppsts of Driver Grade 1ICH scalo;tas.sao-SGo will
hoyover, be filled as per oxtaht orders for promotion
of 'Shunters to Driver (rado !Cf, Fixation of pay of
Shunters grade #,290-400/~ appointod -as Shunting
Driver Grade Rse330-560/- vwill be r¢gulated undor
20184 R-II (FR-220)s Shunting Privers grade R,330-560/-
‘appointed as Driver !Ct scalo f5,330-560 will have their
pay‘fi,qu undor Thxle 2%17(&)(11)«1213:(}?-22(3)(11)).
. { 4,3 The' bonofit of retrospective fixation
from 1-1-1984 and currant payront frem 1=-1.1935 will
not ba ‘applicable ‘to such of thoss employeos who aro
promoted against vacandles oxisting on tho date of
r?jtr ucturing, They will bo granted bensfits only from
. tha dats of promotion as per normal rulcse .
S v 1 R -
. | , '

y |
o Contd,/~
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—Fixat 1oy of, puy On promotion or apﬁoﬁntmont to highgr
f «hiounl 19g grislngfouq of |t 2pplioation of |
Tule 2018.4 ({.h. 33~C)~“o11-! hﬂ =F'
Y o

1, TIhe Gusst oy of Yaemoving cortylp ahoaalics urising ag
4 TO8ULL ‘Of fixatioy of puy of rallwmygﬁorqants PFozotod op
, appointad toghigho; oste after the 1htqodqctlon of rule
| ZOEB-B(F.R. €L )eliel] hug boen undér g Sonsideration e
tho Lorg' for sometloe past, |, |

. [ ;
3¢ By a ptrict application’ of 'thy above rule

. 1t g
happon thyt a rullvay gporvant Towotod or &p intgd eomzy
higggr o3t on or aftor lmaolegl mey dragw g fgwor rato of

Pay in that pogt than another Faflway B0¢vant guniox to his
in the 1owor grado and premoted or 8ppointed gy $aquantly §o
anothor tdant {oa) poat, : '

f

3. In ordor to romove this Womuly tho Prosidong 1¢
Pleusad to d661d0 und {; SUCh 0agup the

&y of the sondsy
0mployoo in the fighor post should bo 8%0ppoud Upto a fidure
Ggqual to thg VY. a8 fixod for thy uniox,Omplo 00 in theg
highor post, &ho stopping Up!ﬂhqul Yo dong Uigh 0ff30t fron
the datg of promotion o appointmont of tha Junior ¢ luyoo
and vi1] bg Sud joot to!tha glloging condlticns, nam:?} -

’_, (a) Béﬁh‘tho Junior and Sonter ¢ 10008 should be}ong

O Lho 8uma oudrg e tha poste in whigh they fuuve

boun promotoed iy 8ppointed should by ldenticu]l upg
In. the suwe gqyurg j and

E'S )

(b) The geuye of Agy of thodiouor -

Whaich thoy a16l Gntitled to dr gy pay oho.ld |
ticaly and T
|

| a :
(¢) tng ancamaly shp.ld bo d;ioatly uaﬁu Fosult of the
' applicatio,, ol{rule aOLsyb(Flh.zdrc =it 11, Bor
OXaaplo, 1f gvgy| gy tboilbwpg'poqﬁ heo guniox ezployoa
Ura¥e rom §1pg .tq tlmu,A'nigt ' az;

) -t ‘ , 0F Zate o
, | tho ! sunior by viitug of fixu

: s

T A

| L”of‘tho‘eOnior omggoiooq in
4ccordaneg wity tho Provisiong o?ainia.luttor ghall 83y0d
undor ru.lo 2033 (¥, ki, 27)n<11, Tho noxt tnoromopt of tho sgnior
Samployocos will a drywp ol complot i

ohiof the roquisite quelifying
80rvico w,0,f, tio dato of FOrlixat e Of pay,

4,. Tho -ordorsg refixing tig

) ol
5, “Thasg Ordci s 'takg of{foct £rom d...88 .Cuseg of Wniore
drawing 1gss PRY tha Juniors 1n]tuppoqt'ot-p{omotions CUCVF T
. ' ing on or uftor l.4.G1 Qay ulso be xqgulgtud'gudor those avdorg
. but thg Wtual|bynoyt(t Yould tg 4am1ﬁaib}o from 3.3.1066.
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§ j' ~ The Divl.Railway !anager(P),
i N.F.Railway,Lumding.

s it wmptas =

sir,

Sub:- Stepping up of Fay.

With due respect I kég submit a few lincs for
your information &'necessar§ action please,

That Sir, I have been working as Goods Triver
from .1€*1@Z*?ﬁi and my:baéic pay is now f.1570/-.But
in your Memorandum No.E/41/11M(Re-Structuring) of 16-10-92
it is seen that the vay of S/sri G.C,Dey,II Jaiudcin, )
K.C.Roy,M.L.Majumder;N.D.?h%kraborty & S.Rﬂ§arkar, is
now hicher than me though{they are junior to me,

¢ 1

{ ‘ .
A\ ) Therefore,you are re¢uested to please leook
into this and arrange to éteﬁpinq up my pay on tha pay
of my juniors are higher than me at the carlicst znd

- |

thus oblige thereby. ‘

!
With regards,

e e o

i 1 )
' " Yours faithfullvw,

L Y Lp ko (mAer -
Dated, Lumdimg . » A”é/
. b G L
— ' ! h
The 79 ... 1993 |
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|
Deay Ehri Chakrabérty, I

Eubi - Steppdne up ol p u.,m _z,mnmgﬁa

In torns of Rlyy Poard'u latter Mo, PC=111/84/0PCG/ 19
datsd 26-6-85 and 13-0~80 clrculated undor CPQ/MLG's letter .
Noe B/ C0L/73/Pte IV DATLED XXjok 10«7-86"and - 20=0=05 axcept the |
categories of Flreman 7A' And DAD all othar sunning estogories
ware ro-gtruotiured w, ¢i L, 1o L 04 cn proforna fixatlon and :
vo 0o fv le 185 with monatary bnnefit, The caﬁeworion of Firgmap ;
: 4' ant DADy which woro not re-structurody vore however glven
the Lenslit of gpuclnl pay*d nng Ui/~ peis to the extent of /!
30%/0f poste in each category nnd accordingly, epls pay was
uapctlonod in favour of tho u(niozmost Poruons in each cuntegorys
‘ With the introducfion of raviﬂod scnla We 8 £ 14188
I (4th PaCa)y ha_elemont of npl.l;ny,Rn. 18/+wae done awny but.
I ﬂha cnmo was nllowed to be taken into nccount in tho fixation
{ 'of pay.of Firoman®and DABR In *nrmn of Rlys Bonrd 5 lottor Yoo
; 2 PC=IV/BR/NENE/ L Aty 18, Uy 64 rrooivad iindor OM(P)/HLO's Moy
i CR/200/11L/43 (M)~ dateq 29///v1' Uhio execcloe croated nnean=
' liog whureby the pay of shunt(rl promotod prior to le L84 | .
twaz flyef al lover stages whoxuua'tho pny -of those enjoyling
the.sple poy was L[lxed nt highor n\'goo on rromoflon aa
“,ylohanter in the re vinod grnﬂ@s. !I

Convaquant on tho nbo ey Auw the senlor persons
Arawing lover pay than their Juniors have clalmod stepping
up of tholr pay to the extert of tHelr Junigre, A propossl
for steppling up of the pay of senior paergong was sent to
Accounts for vetting but Acocunts has rotnr%od the proposal
.about with roLIOVXng obueuva?tonetl S|- :

1
[

A It 13 saon fznm bl onne;”u»5/41/1/LH(Renf\.)

at PP=4 thnt Junior goodg Arlvers are Araving

F o more pay than thelr senlore on nocalnf of #1xing

! of pay nfter taklng apoclal pny of Rge 15/

| ' into nocounts : { 1 i .
In similnr cnger Hlye BdJ'n dooia on hng beun

‘ ‘ obtalned, lut 1t neen that f‘ﬂa . rﬂﬂClSiOﬂ vnries

! according to meric of individual rngen, Tlence the

, : cape may Kindly ‘ha rufanred to CPQ/V.F,Rlye/Knlignon

for ¢htaining c]nrt[icnﬂlon fr(m Rlye DNoard, "
i '
‘ ! 'H' " '
In view of tha al o, §t 5n rwﬂnmuxud thnt naceczoary
clariCicontion mey plunne Yo cominleatod for the purpose nt
an garly Aate slnce thia lnm e 18 fdout Likdlly to be rateed in

the "1 alpos

» This may please bo 4 nntoa ap uruent by comnunicating
L onrl} doclelon. , | AN H |

With ropardey i —
' n A 1 Yours olnceroly,

1 Mﬁﬁﬂ“} o
. |

N
"l‘ 0! ) . ': ¢ ( Apo )Brirllg ) -
I I . 4
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V¢ Shri Chitfa Ranian Paul - AN
Qods Driver/Lumding anl Othors
’ ' : (Through L&/Iueiint.) s
Subs~ Stenping up of nay
kef:- Your leutesr dtdi 9/5/¢3,
S ttgsiirezs
In reference to your letter quoted rl-~vey, .
- this is to inform you that in coancction ¥ith
the above subject a referehce has been male to
HQ for clarification and Q1(P)/VLG vide his
letter No,i/&83/I11/59 (M), loose, &td: 3/6/% .
. passed theoxiers ¢ follows:- :
o
. "If in the lower grelos the junior
, : emloyee dravwg hifher gate of ray
then the Senior ernloyde, duc to
. gwence lneremint or ascelerated
| K 4 pror:mzi‘on-etce?,' the stepning w of
, E - - py _of senicr emnloyee will not be
~ L mplicdle, ™ | -

i

NENE .

o X
-1

| S ETIE  IF-0
: ’ | DoIT
| o for Divil,Rly Manzger (P),
) . .H.F.I'Rl.)'.’ Lud ing, |

\’ »

v . .

TRE7794,

e . C T . o

B. Datte, (Advocar’

Brelizam, Quuahatl.78121Y,
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To ' Z}?ﬁ }47&7/
The Chief Operoting lancger (2), | N

R.F.Reilwny/ Moligoon,

(beoz- Proper chennel)

Subi- Vrong interpretetion ind ir lementation
of Hly.Bd's ordere. dearivrtion and
kardship arising thereof,

- Meft. G(P)/HLG's cleorification vide hio Yo,
B/283/11:/99(M)Loore dnte 193/6/%
comrunicnted under DM(P)/Li'G's Yo K/UL/

* 1/LM(Restr) dt (77/"?,(%. ,
. TIr ,

fespectfully, I teg to cumit the follouing
faotual »ositions which npnenrs to heove not been token
into conelderation-while clorific ticns cg sough for
by the Br.m’ymmding vide hie D.O, letter Mo.E/41/1/LM
(Resztr)dtd:8/11/93 had been extended by GI(2)/VLG vide
hig letter under reference, S

Teot Sir, wbile the Cr.D20 vide his D.O.-letter
mentioned nbove hod correctly exoHleoinod the Background
of the case, the emphesis bod wrongly beecn 1-13 on
'Stepping up of poy of seniors to the level of the
Juniors drruing higher pay * 1:stecd of on.removing the
enomalies 4n pny crising out of vron= intzroretation m
imolementation by the DRI(P)/L G of the Bite.ordcrs
g regording grant of Spl. pay to reniormost Firemon'A'/
DAD' gg mentioned in Poaro-I of tho oforegrid D.0. letter
of 8r, D?0flurding,

» -

. That Sir,. even 10, the w~tter ir concidered eg o
cace of ' Btanping up! in the 1ifht of the elarificrtion
glven by the GM(P)/MLG, 1t moy t¢ minted out thnt I om
being peid lower pey not becrure 2y Juniorr enjoying
bigher pny Wod been granted (1) rdv-nce increrent or
(11) secelerctea promotioqbbut el ectuse oy Jupior

p.v, which when congidersd ot the tire of fix-tion of
RSDP'@6 serle of pay w £, 01/01/06 rolsed their oy to
igher stn,e then me insonite of nmyself beidg cenilor to
above nomed ond rlso beving been ronoted to higher grode
enrlier to thece Junior colengucs. [I~d the #71. 27y been
granisd to the genjformost cnly -~ derired by the Wiy,
Do~rd, the enomoly ond consequentirl deprivation belng
suffered by me would not hove cricen ot oll,

-~

N _ ' ) - ' Contd...’-.'-/

\/ Y

\. ,’( ,-.'}"’.ta‘ ("1‘1}‘ acars’

o

=

' " Malig. ea, =usalali-78101),
’

Bdd Deen wrongly gronted with the ssecirl 79y of T1a15/~
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That Sir another aspect of thc wrong inte pretation

and implementation of the Bi'sg orders in regerd to the grent
of Spl.ney in question ne induldred in by the DRM(P)/Lunding

. heed also to be clearly pointed out which is oe under:-

——

That,some of the senior incumbents including myself

bes been declsred promoted on and from AL/3/85 ¢ Ref.SL.lo.

RO =~ of seniority 1ist for shunter/B, circulated

under DRM(P)/L}G's No E/235/I/L dtds 25,5 .86 showing the
position as on 1.4.85 ) while the restructuring benefit to Loco
Running staff other than F/mon-A & DADs as vwell 8s Specinl nay

~to 304 seniormost among the F/man-A & DADs bod been grantegd

ALY Para«6 of Board's cirecular

Ve

your king ifitervention, 3 thP
in 1t's true perspective and
causing immense financial deprivation ang consequential
bardship, And, for such an get of your kindngce I shall feel
muck obliged. SR |

wefo 1.1.84% with finaneinl benefit wef, 1.1.85. Rut inspite
of kaving been in the Grade of F¥/man tA'/ DAD un to Ao ~ai
(the preceeding day of my promotion to the Grade of Sburiter/B,
I was not awarded with the benefit of Spl. pay ond although I
had been senior in the Crade of F/moan.a /DiD to the junior
colleagues as ohove mentioned. FHed the benefit of Snl, nay
beer awarded to we as had been due as Per Porrd's orders my
pey onl  promotion os well gs at the time of fixation of pay
from 1.1.86 in terms of kth CpC avard, would have been wuch
higher thon what I hedactually been pold with, [’l

L& ]

Under the nbove circumstances T would Bumbly nrey for
rough ré-exarination of my cace

seteright the wrong done to rme

i

- ' .‘ i N
I would also like to nentioned hdre that unless my atove

Justified prayer receives your favourakle cousiderntion ang
remedlal getion within g Teasonsble time ¢
moct, I will be left witk no other alternative but to gseek
justice through the Judiciary, I, 'bowever, hone that you
would not push me to' such g cireumstantinl compulsion,

of 3 months at the

{ P ‘

. [

. | b
3 K
[

With best regards, . et

: ' 'I.‘

o
i R

Yours' fotthfully,

No.PC III /84/U°G/19 dtd s @e@‘?ifkaﬂ/yzy’wﬂ%
25/6/35 rends sg unde ri. O e Ve V72

" The restructuring orders o
Visuelise grant of sneclal
pay to certain categgeries, i ;
The grant of Spl.pay will TN R ©
be effact fron 1-?.55 only,.® 285 : i

e !

R Batrg, (4dr
Maligaen, Quwakalj./,,
AR



